PLEASE TURN OFF CELL PHONES

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE APRIL 5, 2023 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Open Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Minutes March 15, 2023
- 5. Communications
- 6. Communications from the Audience
- 7. Ordinances and Resolutions

Ordinance No. 16-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE, DISPOSAL OR TRANSFER OF PERSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Public Hearing

Ordinance No. 18-2023

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A MAJOR MODIFICATION TO THE COSTCO PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1100 EAST KEMPER ROAD

Ordinance No. 19-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 95.03 OF THE SPRINGDALE CODE OF ORDINANCES GOVERNING ILLEGAL STORMWATER DISCHARGES AND ILLICIT CONNECTIONS TO THE STORMWATER SYSTEM IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 20-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 150 OF THE SPRINGDALE CODE OF ORDINANCES GOVERNING STORMWATER AND STORMWATER RUNOFF MANAGEMENT IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 21-2023

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 151 OF THE SPRINGDALE CODE OF ORDINANCES GOVERNING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN THE CITY OF SPRINGDALE

Ordinance No. 22-2023

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE PURCHASE OF ELECTRICITY FOR THE CITY'S ELECTRICITY AGGREGATION PROGRAM AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Meetings and Announcements
- 11. Communications from the Audience
- 12. Update on legislation still in development
- 13. Recap of legislative items requested for next Council meeting
- 14. Adjournment